

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30626/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2018 in WP No. 7021/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SOU. ARCHANA HINGE(KU ARCHANA URADE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT CASTE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 7.12.2018.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor)  
Branch Officer