

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9023 of 2019
[@ Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30626/2018]

SOU. ARCHANA HINGE(KU ARCHANA URADE) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT CASTE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

This appeal has been filed by the appellant questioning the judgment dated 19.10.2018 passed by the High Court, by which the writ petition filed by the appellant challenging the order dated 21.09.2018 of the Caste Scrutiny Committee was dismissed.

Learned counsel for the appellant confined her submission only to the aspect that the salary, which she has received against work, should not be permitted to be withdrawn and further prosecution as directed by the Caste Scrutiny Committee be not proceeded with.

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order of the Caste Scrutiny Committee, the appellant is no more in service and has already been terminated.

In the peculiar facts of the present case, we though confirm the judgment of the High Court, however, direct that the amount which has already been received by the appellant against her work shall not be withdrawn and further direction of the Caste Scrutiny Committee for prosecuting the appellant be set aside.

The civil appeal stands disposed of.

.....J.
[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

NEW DELHI;
November 25, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30626/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2018 in WP No. 7021/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

SOU. ARCHANA HINGE(KU ARCHANA URADE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT CASTE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The civil appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed order is placed on the file]